1	Ryan Danks Steven Kramer		
2	Seth Grossman Rebecca Perlmutter		
3	U.S. Department of Justice Antitrust Divisior 1401 H Street NW, Suite 4000	l	
4	Washington, DC 20530 (202) 307-0001		
5	Attorneys for the United States		
6			
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
8	United States of America and the State of		
9	Arizona,		
10	Plaintiffs,		
11	v.	CASE NO. CV07-1030-PHX-JAT	
12	Arizona Hospital and Healthcare	MOTION FOR ENTRY OF	
13	Association and AzHHA Service Corporation,	PROPOSED FINAL JUDGMENT	
14	Defendants.		
15			
16	MOTION FOR ENTRY OF PRO	OPOSED FINAL JUDGMENT	
17	The United States of America requests that this Court, pursuant to 15 U.S.C.		
18	§16(e)-(f), enter the proposed Final Judgment le	·	
19	Defendants consent to this motion, as expressed		
20	#2) The grounds for this motion are set forth i of the proposed Final Judgment is attached as		
21			
22	Dated: September 7, 2007	Doub.	
23	\overline{RYA}	yan Danks N DANKS	
24	SET	VEN KRAMER H A. GROSSMAN	
25		ECCA PERLMUTTER	
26	Unit	ation I Section ed States Department of Justice	
27	1401	trust Division H Street NW, Suite 4000	
28	(202)	hington, DC 20530) 307-0001 rneys for the United States	
]			

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

I hereby certify that on September 7, 2007, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants, and further provided copies to the registrants via electronic mail:

> Nancy Bonnell, Antitrust Unit Chief, ID #016382 Consumer Protection and Advocacy Section Department of Law Building, Room #259 1275 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007-2997 (602) 542-7728 Attorney for the State of Arizona

Andrew S. Gordon Coppersmith Gordon Schermer & Brockelman PLC 2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1000 Phoenix, AZ 85004 (602) 381-5460 Facsimile: (602) 224-6020 Attorney for the Defendants

26

27

28

/s/ Ryan Danks

Ryan Danks

United States Department of Justice Antitrust Division